quantity capable of causing worker health and safety problems. 

4. Prohibited discharges having a temperature which inhibit biological 

activity in the Water Pollution Control Plant system.  In no case shall 
wastewater be discharged with a temperature that exceeds one hundred 
and four degrees Fahrenheit (104° F) at the introduction into the POTW. 

5. Prohibited discharges of wastes or wastewater containing any radioactive 

material except in compliance with applicable State and Federal 
regulations. 

6. Failure to meet, within 90 days after the schedule date, a compliance